In Memory Of

Nancy Cannin

Bill George

Johnstown Bridge
Association

Sherry Lynn (Koss)
Cole

George Kury

Anne Matthews

Rose Price

Beverly Sanders

Sandy Wilcox

In Memory O

Theresa Conway

Memorials, 2023

Presented By

Molly Skilton

Johnstown Bridge Association

Johnstown Bridge Association

Cambria County Library Staff

Association

Johnstown Bridge Association

The Garden Club of Johnstown

The Garden Club of Johnstown

The Garden Club of Johnstown

Emily Wood

Title

"Becoming Charley"

"The Courage of the Little
Hummingbird"
"A Flower Is a Friend"

"Hidden Gem"

"In the Night Garden"

"The Nature Journal”

"This Is the Planet Where I Live"
"5-Minute Nature Stories”

"KEYS TO WINNING BRIDGE"

"Defense on the Other Hand"

"Tales from the Pittsburgh Penguins
Locker
Room"

"BRIDGE BASICS 3: POPULAR
CONVENTIONS"

"Life in the Garden”

"Lessons from Plants"

"Grow Great Vegetables in
Pennsylvania”

"The Angry Hills"
"Mitla Pass"

Memorials, 2022

Presented By

Brian Oleksak

Title

"All the Queen's Men"
"Peril in Paris”

"A Trace of Poison"

"The Furies"

"A Three Book Problem"
"Curious Incident”
"There's a Murder Afoot”
"A Scandal in Scarlet”
"Peculiar London"

Date

8/31/2023

5/17/2023

5/17/2023

5/18/2023

5/17/2023

6/22/2023

6/22/2023

6/22/2023

7/28/2023

Date

6/3/2022
6/3/2022
6/3/2022
6/3/2022
6/3/2022
6/3/2022
6/3/2022
6/3/2022
6/3/2022



Theresa Conway
(Continued)

Dr Sidney Goldblatt

Rose Mary Hagadus

In Memory Of

Cheryl Adams

Dr. Joel Borkow

Franis Desimone

Rosann Granda

Donna Gregory

Perry Holland

Jessica Katherine
Hooper

Nancy Thomas

William Morihlafko

Victoria Cucciardo

Victoria Cucciardo
(Continued)

Maria N. Hnarakis

Dr. Sam & Mrs. Francine Glass

Dr. Sam & Mrs. Francine Glass

"Bleeding Heart Yard"
"The Devil's Blaze"
"The Twist of a Knife"

"A Book Club to Die For"

"Five Decembers”

"Robert B. Parker's Fallout”

"A Song of Comfortable Chairs”

"A World of Curiosities”
"Magic, Lies, and Deadly Pies”

"Wild Irish Rose"

"Murder on Madison Square”
"Sherlock Holmes: The Back to
Murder”

"The Deepest of Secrets”
"Fpx Creek"
"Do No Harm"

"A Dangerous Business"

"The Madman's Gallery”

"Saved A War Reporter's Mission to
Make It Home"

Memorials, 2021

Presented By

Mary Heinlein

Richard & Katherine Stephenson

Mary Pfuhl

Patricia Pencola

Mary Heinlein

Cambria Library Staff

Amanda Hooper

Title
"The Book of Magic"
"Year of Wonder"
"The Brilliant Abyss”
"The Correspondents”
"Together We Will Go"

"Red Truck, Yellow Truck"”
"Red Truck”

"Farmer Dale's Red Pick-Up Truck"”

"The Philharmonic Get Dressed"

"Leaving Kent State”

6/3/2022
6/3/2022
6/3/2022
6/3/2022
6/3/2022
6/3/2022
6/3/2022

6/3/2022
6/3/2022

7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
7/28/2022
6/9/2022

1/26/2022

1/26/2022

Date

10/26/2021

8/4/2021

7/6/2021

12/16/2021

10/26/2021

6/23/2021

10/15/2021

11/8/2021



Julie Horowitz
Birthday Honor

Rebecca "Becky”

Aaron Korenoski

Elizabeth M. Koss

Helen Maruhnich

Dr. Larry Mastrine

Anita Price

Ike Rhodes

In Honor of
Dr. Lynn
Sanderson,MD

Ethel Shaffer

Isabelle Shaw

Janet Statler

Mary Lou Wyandt

Ann Furlong

Garden Club of Johnstown

The Johncola Family

Cambria Library Staff

Community Foundation
Maruhnich Memorial

Dr. Sam & Mrs. Francine Glass

Tina L. Achenbach

Dr. Sam & Mrs. Francine Glass

Caroline E. Poole

Mary Heinlein

Martha Oyler

Mary Heinlein

Dr. Florence A. Warfel

"State of Terror”

"Vegetable Gardening for Beginners”

"Pollinator Victory Garden"
"World of Plants"”

"Good Night, Little Blue Truck"
"Little Blue Truck"
Time for School, Little Blue Truck”

"Olaf Loves... Everything!"
"Just Me and My Mom"

"Hare"
"Who is Maud Dixon"
"Kindest Lie: a novel”

"The Doctors Blackwell”

"What is Life? Five Great Ideas in
Biology”

"Rebel Cell: Cancer, Evolution, &
the New Science”

"My Remarkable Journey: A

"Woodworking: The Complete Step
by Step Guide"
"Fodors Arizona & the Grand

Canyon"

"Unleashed"

"Muzzled"

"Penned"

"Saddled with Murder"
"The Book of Accidents"
"The Therapist”

"The Paper Palace”
"Dream Girl"

"The Lincoln Highway"

"A History of Pittsburgh Jazz"

10/26/2021

4/15/2021

6/23/2021

6/23/2021

3/23/2021

2/1/2021

2/1/2021

4/27/2021

6/29/2021

5/19/2021

10/26/2021

7/26/2021

10/21/2021

5/6/2021



In Memory Of

James C. Chelosky

Francis Desimone

Samuel P. Golden

Rosann Granda

Bernard Kleinstub

Dorothy Kunkle

Dorothy Maravalli

Helen Maruhnich

Memorials, 2020

Presented By

Greater Johnstown Post Club

Leora Rager

Moreland Hills School

Roxann Guaetta

Shirley Wagner

Cambria Library Staff

Patricia Pencola

Dr. Sam & Mrs. Francine Glass

Sam, Francine, Cory, Leah,
& Stacee Glass

Sam, Francine, Cory, Leah &
Stacee Glass

Community Foundation
Maruhnich Memorial

Title

"Metazoa: Animal Life & the Birth
fo the Mind"

"Lincoln on the Verge: Thirteen Days
to Washington"

"The Cabinet"
"Every Drop of Blood"

"Yoga Mama"

"One Last Lunch"

"Ghost Flames"

"Kovels' Antiques and
Collectibles 2021"

"Daughters of Yalta”
"Mourning & Mitzvah"
"I Am Jewish"

"Sarazen: The Story of a Golfing
Legend and His Epic Moment"
"Seven Days in Augusta”

"With Their Backs to the Mountains”

"Heirloom Kitchen"
"No Man's Land"

"Djinn Patrol on the Purple Line"
"Weather: A Novel”

"The Heir Affair”

"Day of the Dead: a novel”
"The Lying Room"

"Artifact: a novel”

"Utopia Avenue: a novel"
"Flyaway"

"The First to Lie"

"The Book of Hidden Wonders"
"The Darkest Evening"

"An Inconvenient Woman"
"Daughters of the Wild"

Date

12/10/2020

7/22/2020

6/30/2020

8/4/2020

6/30/2020

7/23/2020

12/21/2020

12/7/2020

6/30/2020

12/1/2020

2/7/2020

7/16/2020

8/10/2020

9/30/2020

10/27/2020



Kenneth M.
Mirilovich

Larry D. Mitchell

Fred Suppes

Helen Torina

Pam Virus

Walden Carl
Vorhauer

Camille Wesner
Birthday Honor

Andrew Wilcox

Sean "John" M.
Wilson

Clair T. Wood

Greater Johnstown Postcard

Club

Barbara Mitchell

Dr. Sam & Mrs. Francine Glass

Johnstown Art League

Jackie Mitchell

Cambria Library Staff
Association

Roberta & Morris Stern

Cambria Library Staff
Association

Aileen, Ginny, Sarah, Heidi,
Toni, Lynn, Donna, Cindy,
Audrey. Laurie, Jill, & Mary Lou

Cambria Library Staff

"Dear Ann: a novel"

"Lionel Trains Pocket Price Guide"

"One for the Money"

"Invitation to the Voygage"
"Beethoven Variations on a Life”

"18 Tiny Deaths"

"HMETOO in the Corporate World:
Power, Privilege, and the Path
Forward"

"The Mirror & the Light"

"The Organic No-Till Farming
Revolution”

"Happy Birthday, Geronimo!"
"The Missing Movie

"Weapon: A Visual History of Arms
& Armor

"Complete Guide to Pitbulls"”

"Grandpa's Promise”
"When a Grandpa Says I Love You"
"How to Babysit a Grandpa”

12/18/2020

2/7/2020

7/24/2020

6/29/2020

3/12/2020

10/5/2020

7/6/2020

8/19/2020

5/27/2020

10/13/2020



