Memorials, 2023

In Memory Of	<u>Presented By</u>	<u>Title</u>	\underline{Date}	
Nancy Cannin	Molly Skilton	"Becoming Charley" "The Courage of the Little Hummingbird" "A Flower Is a Friend" "Hidden Gem" "In the Night Garden" "The Nature Journal" "This Is the Planet Where I Live" "5-Minute Nature Stories"	8/31/2023	
Bill George	$Johnstown\ Bridge\ Association$	"KEYS TO WINNING BRIDGE"	5/17/2023	
Johnstown Bridge Association	$Johnstown\ Bridge\ Association$	"Defense on the Other Hand"	5/17/2023	
Sherry Lynn (Koss) Cole	Cambria County Library Staff Association	"Tales from the Pittsburgh Penguins Locker Room"	5/18/2023	
George Kury	$Johnstown\ Bridge\ Association$	"BRIDGE BASICS 3: POPULAR CONVENTIONS"	5/17/2023	
Anne Matthews	The Garden Club of Johnstown	"Life in the Garden"	6/22/2023	
Rose Price	The Garden Club of Johnstown	"Lessons from Plants"	6/22/2023	
Beverly Sanders	The Garden Club of Johnstown	"Grow Great Vegetables in Pennsylvania"	6/22/2023	
Sandy Wilcox	Emily Wood	"The Angry Hills" "Mitla Pass"	7/28/2023	
Memorials,2022				
<u>In Memory Of</u>	$\underline{Presented\ By}$	\underline{Title}	<u>Date</u>	
Theresa Conway	Brian Oleksak	"All the Queen's Men" "Peril in Paris" "A Trace of Poison" "The Furies" "A Three Book Problem"	6/3/2022 6/3/2022 6/3/2022 6/3/2022 6/3/2022	

 $"Curious\ Incident"$

"Peculiar London"

 $"There's\ a\ Murder\ A foot"$

"A Scandal in Scarlet"

6/3/2022

6/3/2022

6/3/2022

6/3/2022

		"Bleeding Heart Yard" "The Devil's Blaze"	6/3/2022
		"The Twist of a Knife"	6/3/2022 6/3/2022
Theresa Conway	Nancy Thomas	"A Book Club to Die For"	6/3/2022
(Continued)		"Five Decembers"	6/3/2022
		"Robert B. Parker's Fallout"	6/3/2022
		"A Song of Comfortable Chairs"	6/3/2022
	William Morihlafko	"A World of Curiosities"	6/3/2022
		"Magic, Lies, and Deadly Pies"	6/3/2022
	Victoria Cucciardo	"Wild Irish Rose"	7/28/2022
		"Murder on Madison Square"	7/28/2022
		"Sherlock Holmes: The Back to Murder"	7/28/2022
		"The Deepest of Secrets"	7/28/2022
	Victoria Cucciardo	"Fpx Creek"	7/28/2022
	(Continued)	"Do No Harm"	7/28/2022
	Maria N. Hnarakis	"A Dangerous Business"	6/9/2022
Dr Sidney Goldblatt	Dr. Sam & Mrs. Francine Glass	"The Madman's Gallery"	1/26/2022
Rose Mary Hagadus	Dr. Sam & Mrs. Francine Glass	"Saved A War Reporter's Mission to Make It Home"	1/26/2022
	Memorials	s, 2021	
<u>In Memory Of</u>	$\underline{Presented\ By}$	\underline{Title}	$\underline{\textit{Date}}$
$Cheryl\ Adams$	Mary Heinlein	"The Book of Magic"	10/26/2021
$Dr.\ Joel\ Borkow$	Richard & Katherine Stephenson	"Year of Wonder"	8/4/2021
Franis Desimone	Mary Pfuhl	"The Brilliant Abyss"	7/6/2021
Rosann Granda	Patricia Pencola	"The Correspondents"	12/16/2021
Donna Gregory	Mary Heinlein	"Together We Will Go"	10/26/2021
Perry Holland	Cambria Library Staff	"Red Truck, Yellow Truck" "Red Truck"	6/23/2021
		"Farmer Dale's Red Pick-Up Truck"	
Jessica Katherine	Amanda Hooper	"The Philharmonic Get Dressed"	10/15/2021
Hooper		"Leaving Kent State"	11/8/2021

Julie Horowitz Birthday Honor	Ann Furlong	"State of Terror"	10/26/2021
Rebecca "Becky"	Garden Club of Johnstown	"Vegetable Gardening for Beginners" "Pollinator Victory Garden" "World of Plants"	4/15/2021
Aaron Korenoski	The Johncola Family	"Good Night, Little Blue Truck" "Little Blue Truck" Time for School, Little Blue Truck"	6/23/2021
Elizabeth M. Koss	Cambria Library Staff	"Olaf Loves Everything!" "Just Me and My Mom"	6/23/2021
Helen Maruhnich	Community Foundation Maruhnich Memorial	"Hare" "Who is Maud Dixon" "Kindest Lie: a novel"	3/23/2021
Dr. Larry Mastrine	Dr. Sam & Mrs. Francine Glass	"The Doctors Blackwell" "What is Life? Five Great Ideas in Biology"	2/1/2021
		"Rebel Cell: Cancer, Evolution, & the New Science"	2/1/2021
Anita Price	Tina L. Achenbach	"My Remarkable Journey: A	4/27/2021
Ike Rhodes	Dr. Sam & Mrs. Francine Glass	"Woodworking: The Complete Step by Step Guide" "Fodors Arizona & the Grand Canyon"	6/29/2021
In Honor of Dr. Lynn	Caroline E. Poole	"Unleashed"	5/19/2021
Sanderson,MD	Caronine E. 1 ooie	"Muzzled" "Penned" "Saddled with Murder"	0/10/2021
Ethel Shaffer	Mary Heinlein	"The Book of Accidents"	10/26/2021
Isabelle Shaw	Martha Oyler	"The Therapist" "The Paper Palace" "Dream Girl"	7/26/2021
Janet Statler	Mary Heinlein	"The Lincoln Highway"	10/21/2021
	mary Heimein	The Bincom Highway	10,21,2021

Memorials, 2020

<u>In Memory Of</u>	<u>Presented By</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Date</u>
James C. Chelosky	Greater Johnstown Post Club	"Metazoa: Animal Life & the Birth fo the Mind"	12/10/2020
Francis Desimone	Leora Rager	"Lincoln on the Verge: Thirteen Days to Washington"	7/22/2020
	Moreland Hills School	"The Cabinet" "Every Drop of Blood"	6/30/2020
	Roxann Guaetta	"Yoga Mama"	8/4/2020
	Shirley Wagner	"One Last Lunch"	6/30/2020
Samuel P. Golden	Cambria Library Staff	"Ghost Flames"	7/23/2020
Rosann Granda	Patricia Pencola	"Kovels' Antiques and Collectibles 2021"	12/21/2020
Bernard Kleinstub	Dr. Sam & Mrs. Francine Glass	"Daughters of Yalta" "Mourning & Mitzvah" "I Am Jewish"	12/7/2020
Dorothy Kunkle	Sam, Francine, Cory, Leah, & Stacee Glass	"Sarazen: The Story of a Golfing Legend and His Epic Moment" "Seven Days in Augusta"	6/30/2020
$Do rothy\ Maravalli$	Sam, Francine, Cory, Leah & Stacee Glass	"With Their Backs to the Mountains"	12/1/2020
		"Heirloom Kitchen" "No Man's Land"	
Helen Maruhnich	Community Foundation Maruhnich Memorial	"Djinn Patrol on the Purple Line" "Weather: A Novel"	2/7/2020
	Haranton Hemorean	"The Heir Affair" "Day of the Dead: a novel" "The Lying Room"	7/16/2020
		"Artifact: a novel" "Utopia Avenue: a novel" "Flyaway"	8/10/2020
		"The First to Lie" "The Book of Hidden Wonders" "The Darkest Evening"	9/30/2020
		"An Inconvenient Woman" "Daughters of the Wild"	10/27/2020

"Dear Ann: a novel"

Kenneth M. Mirilovich	Greater Johnstown Postcard Club	"Lionel Trains Pocket Price Guide"	12/18/2020
Larry D. Mitchell	Barbara Mitchell	"One for the Money"	2/7/2020
Fred Suppes	Dr. Sam & Mrs. Francine Glass	"Invitation to the Voygage" "Beethoven Variations on a Life"	7/24/2020
Helen Torina	Johnstown Art League	"18 Tiny Deaths" "#METOO in the Corporate World: Power, Privilege, and the Path Forward"	6/29/2020
Pam Virus	Jackie Mitchell	"The Mirror & the Light"	3/12/2020
Walden Carl Vorhauer	Cambria Library Staff Association	"The Organic No-Till Farming Revolution"	10/5/2020
Camille Wesner Birthday Honor	Roberta & Morris Stern	"Happy Birthday, Geronimo!" "The Missing Movie	7/6/2020
Andrew Wilcox	Cambria Library Staff Association	"Weapon: A Visual History of Arms & Armor	8/19/2020
Sean "John" M. Wilson	Aileen, Ginny, Sarah, Heidi, Toni, Lynn, Donna, Cindy, Audrey, Laurie, Jill, & Mary Lou	"Complete Guide to Pitbulls"	5/27/2020
Clair T. Wood	Cambria Library Staff	"Grandpa's Promise" "When a Grandpa Says I Love You" "How to Babysit a Grandpa"	10/13/2020